Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	1019220	180 .7	O.O. 1 dichi and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	11.3001	2. Name and address	, , ,
ATICO INTERNATIONAL	USA, INC.	Name: WAL Internal Address:	GREEN CO.
🖬 Individual(s)	Association	Charat Address /	LOO WILMOT ROAD
	Limited Partnership	_	
Corporation-State DELAWA		City:DECK-161	Dstate: 1L Zip: 60015
Other			enship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Tit Ves XIII No.		
	itached? — Tes — 140	General Partners	hip
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		ip
	Merger		1412015
	Change of Name		
Other		representative designation	d in the United States, a domestic is attached: 🎴 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 15	5, 2001		eparate document from assignment) ess(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration i	number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
75/980486			,
		 	مام
5. Name and address of party to whom o		tached Tes Yes X	No
concerning document should be mailed:	: '		d:
Name: ROBERT R. DEL	ANEY JR		
Internal Address: LAW DEPT. MS#2252		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 40.°°
WALGREEN CO.		Enclosed	
V1/120102010 30 1		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
			
Street Address: 200 WILMO	TRD.	8. Deposit account nur	nber:
Street Address 30 0010. to			
			
City: DEERFIELD State: L	zip:60015	(Attach dunlicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE		and page in paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliceopy of the original document.			and any attached copy is a true
ROBERT R. DELANEY J	R. Lalux	Colony 7	11-21-61
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date
Tota	tal number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document	

12/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000259 75980486

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 15 day of November, 2001 by ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 501 S. Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302 (hereinafter "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns all right, title and interest in and to the pending U.S. trademark application for HEARTHSIDE EXPRESSIONS, Serial No. 75/980486, which was filed July 13, 1999 (the "Trademark".)

WHEREAS, WALGREEN CO. ("Walgreen") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), to it in hand paid by Walgreen, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, and releases unto Walgreen all right, title and interest Assignor possesses in and to the pending U.S. trademark application, Serial No. 75/980486, applicable thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officer the day and year first above written.

WITNESS

Mallin a But

ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC.

Print Name Marian Cochtan

Title Queral Council

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)		
)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 15th day of NOV	EMBER, 200	1, before me appeared , the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who	
MARIAN COCHRAN	the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who		
acknowledged that he executed t	he above assi	ignment as a free act on behalf of the Assignor identified	
therein, with authority to do so.)	
	Nota	ottleen Tiere in	
	2,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>15TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBEL</u> , 2001.		Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Jun 27, 2005 Commission # DD015108	
My commission expires:	JUNE	27,2005	

- 2 -

RECORDED: 11/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0656